
  

 

8083/21 COR 1  MP/mf  

 ECOMP.1.B  EN 
 

 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 15 September 2021 
(OR. en) 
 
 
8083/21 
COR 1 (en,el,pt,sv,et,mt,sl,bg) 
 
 
 
EF 139 
ECOFIN 364 
DELACT 77 

 

 

  

  

 

COVER NOTE 

From: Secretary-General of the European Commission, signed by Ms Martine 
DEPREZ, Director 

date of receipt: 15 September 2021 

To: Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council 
of the European Union 

No. Cion doc.: C(2021) 6775 final 

Subject: CORRIGENDUM to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/1255 
of 21 April 2021 amending Delegated Regulation (EU) No 231/2013 as 
regards the sustainability risks and sustainability factors to be taken into 
account by Alternative Investment Fund Managers (Official Journal of 
the European Union L 277 of 2 August 2021) 

  

Delegations will find attached document C(2021) 6775 final. 

 

Encl.: C(2021) 6775 final 



 

EN   EN 

 

 

 
EUROPEAN 
COMMISSION  

Brussels, 14.9.2021  

C(2021) 6775 final 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/1255 of 21 April 2021 amending 

Delegated Regulation (EU) No 231/2013 as regards the sustainability risks and 

sustainability factors to be taken into account by Alternative Investment Fund 

Managers 

 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 277 of 2 August 2021) 

 



 

EN 1  EN 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/1255 of 21 April 2021 amending 

Delegated Regulation (EU) No 231/2013 as regards the sustainability risks and 

sustainability factors to be taken into account by Alternative Investment Fund 

Managers 

 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 277 of 2 August 2021) 

On page 12, in Article 1(2), in the amendment to Article 18 of Delegated Regulation (EU) No 

231/2013 

for: '(2) in Article 18, the following paragraphs 5 and 6 are added: 

‘5.   AIFMs shall take into account sustainability risks when complying with the requirements 

set out in paragraphs 1 to 3. 

6.   Where AIFMs consider principal adverse impacts of investment decisions on 

sustainability factors as described in Article 4(1), point (a) of Article 4 of Regulation (EU) 

2019/2088, or as required by paragraphs 3 or 4 of Article 4 of that Regulation, those AIFMs 

shall take into account such principal adverse impacts when complying with the requirements 

set out in paragraphs 1 to 3 of this Article.’;' 

read: '(2) in Article 18, the following paragraphs 5 and 6 are added: 

‘5.   AIFMs shall take into account sustainability risks when complying with the requirements 

set out in paragraphs 1 to 3. 

6.   Where AIFMs consider principal adverse impacts of investment decisions on 

sustainability factors as described in Article 4(1), point (a) of Regulation (EU) 2019/2088, or 

as required by paragraphs 3 or 4 of Article 4 of that Regulation, those AIFMs shall take into 

account such principal adverse impacts when complying with the requirements set out in 

paragraphs 1 to 3 of this Article.’;'. 


		2021-09-15T15:27:04+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



